

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18785/2018

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEBASIS UPLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.91216/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.91217/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 27-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sunita Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR
Mr. Satish Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Jain, Adv.
Ms. Surabhi Lata, Adv.

Mr. Sukesh Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. P.C. Das, Adv.
Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 5,8,10,11-14,17-19, 21,22,24,25,27,29,
32-34, 36 and 38 have already filed counter affidavit.

Service of notice is not complete in respect of Respondent
Nos. 9,16,31 and 35.

Ld.Counsel for petitioners submits that Respondent No.31 has
expired. Learned counsel shall within a period of four weeks file
an application for substitution to bring on record his Lrs.

Service of notice is complete qua other respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

However, Mr. Sukesh Ghosh, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Ms./Mr. Shashi Kiran, Ld. Advocate-on-Record submits that he is appearing on behalf of all the respondents. He seeks and is given two weeks' time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit on behalf of all respondents.

List again on 28.1.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG