

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18785/2018

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEBASIS UPLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(As per Ld.Registrar order dated 27.11.2018 list on 28.1.2019)

Date : 13-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Amit Sharma,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Dhirendra Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report, service is complete qua respondent No.30 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. However, Mr.Dhirender Kumar,Advocate on behalf of Mr. Ajay Kumar Srivastava,AOR undertakes to file vakalatnama for respondent No.30 during the course of the day. Permitted.

Ld.counsel further submits that respondent No.1 has already filed counter affidavit and he has instructions from all the other respondents, (except respondent No.31 who has died) that they will adopt the counter affidavit filed by respondent No.1. Statement is taken on record.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner seeks and is given four week's time as a last chance to file an application for substitution to bring on record the lrs. of deceased respondent No.31.

List the matter again on 25.04.2019.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar