

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18785/2018

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEBASIS UPLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.As to be listed before Hon'ble JUDGE-in-chamber.)

IA No. 45430/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 45433/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 45436/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 01-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dharendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K. Umashankar, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Abatement is set aside.

Delay condoned.

Application for substitution to bring on record legal
representatives of deceased respondent No. 31 is allowed.

(TUSHAR BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR