

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6570/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-02-2017 in CWJC No. 6398/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA KUMAR

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20906/2019 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.123619/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 16-09-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhvi Divan, ASG
 Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
 Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
 Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR
 Mr. Shaurya Vardhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice in SLP (Civil) No.20906/2019.

List after four weeks.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER