

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6570/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-02-2017 in CWJC No.6398/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA KUMAR

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20906/2019 (XI)

Date : 15-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Madhavi Divan, ASG
 Mr. Vimla Sinha, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
 Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR
 Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR
 Ms. Vaishali Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list after two weeks.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Pradeep Kumar)
Court Master