

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 44353/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-07-2019 in MP No. 3621/2018 passed by the High Court Of M.P. Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARENDRA SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.195911/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 10-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
 Mr. Jay Anant D., Adv.
 Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.
 Ms. Arzu Paul, Adv.
 Mr. Neeleshwar Pavani, Adv.
 Ms. Riya Soni, Adv.
 Ms. Akansha Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Shivika Agrawal, Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Arora, Adv.
 Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv.
 Dr. D.V. Rao, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General submits that there are some matters pending as mentioned at page 25.

We have drawn his attention to the fact that in the proforma of listing it has been stated that there are no same matters.

We also find that no office report has consequently been

placed in the file. It appears that the Central Agency and the Registry are competing in their inefficiency.

Registrar concerned to look into the issue.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable on 31.01.2020.

There shall be stay of the impugned order in view of the judgment in *Union of India & Ors. v. Mukti Singha* - Civil Appeal No.3321/2018 delivered on 27th March, 2018.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(VIRENDER SINGH)
COURT MASTER