

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 831/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-07-2019 in MP No. 3621/2018 passed by the High Court Of M.P. Principal Seat At Jabalpur)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARENDRA SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.195911/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 31-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. Jai Anant Dehadrai, Adv.
Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Arzu Patil, Adv.
Mr. Neeleshwar Parani, Adv.
Ms. Riya Soni, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Ms. Jaya Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

None appears for the respondent as show cause notice is still awaited. Let the same be awaited.

Let fresh notice be also issued to be served dasti on respondent.

As per office report, tag with the connected matters i.e. SLP(C) No.18785/2018 and SLP [C] No.6570/2018.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
A.R. - cum - P.S.

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER