

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6570/2018

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) No. 831 of 2020 to be listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for filing of spare copies with application for condonation of delay.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 831/2020 (IV-A)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA
38911/2020

IA No. 38911/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE
COPIES)

Date : 09-09-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shyamal Kumar, AOR

Ms. Vaishali Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 831/2020

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1, 4, 5, 9 to 14,
17 and 18. Vakalatnama has been filed on 9.5.2020. Four
weeks' time is granted to the said respondents for filing
counter affidavit.

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned. Notice be issued immediately to respondent Nos.2, 3, 6 to 8, 15 and 16.

List again on 4.11.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar