

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6570/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-02-2017 in CWJC No. 6398/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA KUMAR

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4141-4152/2022 (XI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 20906/2019 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 831/2020 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 18785/2018 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 871/2021 (XI)

Diary No(s). 21735/2020 (XI)
(IA No. 111543/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 3158/2021 (XVI)
(IA No. 20854/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 22-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s)	Ms. Madhavi Goradia Divan, Ld. ASG Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv. Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv. Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv. Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
-------------------	---

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
 Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR
 Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. B. Sounder Rajan, AOR
 Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Hitain Bajaj, Adv.
 Mr. Ramesh Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Srivastava, AOR
 Mr. Dharendra Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
 Ms. Jyoti Tiwary, Adv.

Mr. V. Chitambareesh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
 Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.
 Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Akhil Abraham, Adv.
 Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR
 Ms. Vaishali Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Rajesh Agrajit, Adv.
 Ms. Jyoti Rana, Adv.
 Mr. Sushil Kr. Dubey, Adv.
 Ms. Dipti Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Priya Nagar, Adv.
 Mr. Sunil Kumar Tomar, Adv.
 Mr. Shyamal Kumar, AOR

Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR
 Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Pankaj Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Rajiv Dalal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

List after ensuing summer vacations, 2022.

(Geeta Ahuja)
 Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
 Court Master