

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6570/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-02-2017 in CWJC No. 6398/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA KUMAR

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A. NO. 165342/2022 IN CONNECTED DIARY NO. 21735/2020 TO BE LISTED])

WITH

Diary No(s). 21735/2020 (XI)

(FOR

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 165342/2022

IA No. 165342/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 25-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Madhvi Goradia Divan, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
 Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.
 Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
 Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. K. B. Sounder Rajan, AOR
 Mrs. Pushpa Rajan, Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Nand Ram, Adv.

 Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR
 Ms. Vaishali Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Dinesh Chander Trehan, Adv.
 Lovely Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dr. K. B. Sounder Rajan, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1 to 11 and 13 to 18 submits that till the next date of hearing execution proceedings will not be proceeded with.

List the matters on 02.02.2023.

Petitioners are permitted to take out notice on the unserved respondents.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR