

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6570/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-02-2017 in CWJC No. 6398/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA KUMAR

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4141-4152/2022 (XI-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 20906/2019 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 831/2020 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 18785/2018 (XVI)

Diary No(s). 21735/2020 (XI)
 FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 165342/2022
 IA No. 111543/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
 IA No. 165342/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 871/2021 (XI)
 IA No. 192812/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 3158/2021 (XVI)

IA No. 20854/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
 JUDGMENT)

Date : 02-02-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhavi Divan, A.S.G.
 Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
 Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
 Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
 Ms. Rena Pandey, Adv.
 Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.
 Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Srivastava, AOR
 Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. K . Umashanker, Adv.
 Ms. Jyoti Tiwary, Adv.
 Ms. Reeta Punia, Adv.
 Mr. Dhirendra Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Bijender Singh, Adv.

Ms. Jasmine Damkewala, AOR
 Ms. Vaishali Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B S Rajesh Agrajit, Adv.
 Ms. Jyoti Rana, Adv.
 Ms. Priya Nagar, Adv.
 Mrs. Meetu Goswami, Adv.
 Mr. Siddharth Goswami, Adv.
 Mr. Shyamal Kumar, AOR

Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

Mr. K. B. Sounder Rajan, AOR
 Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V. Chidambares, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
 Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.
 Mr. Akhil Abraham Roy, Adv.
 Mr. Yaduinder Lal, Adv.
 Ms. Purva, Adv.
 Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR

Mr. P.N. Ravindran, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
 Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
 Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
 Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
 Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for and is granted two weeks' time to do the needful to make service complete.

List after four weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR